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NOTICE TO THE MARKET 

 
 
LINX S.A. (B3: LINX3; NYSE: LINX), leader and specialist in technologies for retail, 

pursuant to CVM Instruction No. 481/09, as amended, discloses the Final Detailed 

Voting Map (Annex) for the Annual and Extraordinary Shareholders' Meeting held on May 

27, 2021. 

 

São Paulo, May 27, 2021. 

 

 

Ramatis Rodrigues 

Investor Relations Officer 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Approve Reject Abstain Approve Reject Abstain Approve Reject Abstain Approve Reject Abstain Approve Reject Abstain Approve Reject Abstain
172.636. 7,443,525                         7,443,525   7,443,525   7,443,525    7,443,525  7,443,525  7,443,525 
69.339. 5,498,488                         5,498,488   5,498,488   5,498,488    5,498,488  5,498,488  5,498,488 
22.256. 8,656,395                         8,656,395   8,656,395   8,656,395    8,656,395  8,656,395  8,656,395 

5,839,219 21,000                               21,000               21,000         21,000         21,000       
5,839,607 238,030                            238,030            238,030       238,030       238,030                
5,839,762 2,402                                 2,402                 2,402           2,402            2,402         
5,839,763 2,000                                 2,000                 2,000           2,000            2,000                     
5,839,952 196,769                            196,769            196,769       196,769       196,769     
5,840,039 60,800                               60,800               60,800         60,800         60,800                  
5,987,158 28,200                               28,200               28,200         28,200         28,200       
6,046,333 2,271                                 2,271                 2,271           2,271            2,271         
6,541,137 74,874                               74,874               74,874         74,874         74,874                  
7,140,929 4,500                                 4,500                 4,500           4,500            4,500                     
7,140,962 33,831                               33,831         33,831         33,831         33,831                  
7,418,683 118,287                            118,287            118,287       118,287       118,287                
7,506,906 45,600                               45,600         45,600         45,600         45,600                  
7,622,472 303,481                            303,481       303,481       303,481       303,481                
7,940,309 8,100                                 8,100                 8,100           8,100            8,100         
8,360,954 16,500                               16,500               16,500         16,500         16,500                  
8,390,384 35,140                               35,140               35,140         35,140         35,140       
9,233,328 47,200                               47,200         47,200         47,200         47,200                  
9,299,077 123,086                            123,086            123,086       123,086       123,086                
9,330,486 32,300                               32,300               32,300         32,300         32,300                  
9,336,255 16,200                               16,200               16,200         16,200         16,200                  
9,349,018 94,236                               94,236               94,236         94,236         94,236       
9,349,019 42,277                               42,277               42,277         42,277         42,277       
9,559,612 52,500                               52,500               52,500         52,500         52,500                  
9,620,994 44,920                               44,920         44,920         44,920         44,920                  
9,627,507 5,500                                 5,500                 5,500           5,500            5,500                     

10,327,314 77,329                               77,329               77,329         77,329         77,329       
11,026,513 8,500                                 8,500                 8,500           8,500            8,500         
11,841,066 238,248                            238,248       238,248       238,248       238,248                
13,362,063 23,406                               23,406               23,406         23,406         23,406       
13,628,634 12,800                               12,800               12,800         12,800         12,800                  
15,052,063 4,640                                 4,640                 4,640           4,640            4,640         
16,878,601 1,900                                 1,900                 1,900           1,900            1,900                     
16,947,134 1,598,426                         1,598,426   1,598,426   1,598,426    1,598,426             
16,947,135 214,229                            214,229       214,229       214,229       214,229                
17,181,494 12,000                               12,000               12,000         12,000         12,000                  
19,874,518 146,500                            146,500            146,500       146,500       146,500                
19,910,974 1,000                                 1,000                 1,000           1,000            1,000         
20,622,399 16,700                               16,700               16,700         16,700         16,700       
24,779,909 35,500                               35,500               35,500         35,500         35,500                  
24,935,954 202,599                            202,599       202,599       202,599       202,599                
26,066,549 21,600                               21,600               21,600         21,600         21,600                  
26,311,086 4,700                                 4,700                 4,700           4,700            4,700                     
2,786,626 305,386                            305,386       305,386       305,386       305,386                

27,866,261 438,347                            438,347       438,347       438,347       438,347                
27,866,262 37,226                               37,226         37,226         37,226         37,226                  
2,932,261 1,883,639                         1,883,639         1,883,639   1,883,639    1,883,639             

29,571,985 28,300                               28,300               28,300         28,300         28,300                  
30,918,701 23,400                               23,400               23,400         23,400         23,400                  
31,240,747 32,600                               32,600               32,600         32,600         32,600                  
31,322,843 100,000                            100,000       100,000       100,000       100,000                
32,329,936 70,561                               70,561               70,561         70,561         70,561                  
34,781,415 10,500                               10,500               10,500         10,500         10,500                  
35,510,132 1,500                                 1,500                 1,500           1,500            1,500                     

356,937,180 541,000                            541,000            541,000       541,000       541,000                
37,113,119 2,300                                 2,300                 2,300           2,300            2,300                     
4,119,959 400                                    400                    400               400               400                        

97,539,046 11,311                               11,311         11,311         11,311         11,311                  
97,540,273 551,900                            551,900            551,900       551,900       551,900                
97,540,615 1,740,602                         1,740,602         1,740,602   1,740,602    1,740,602             
11,188,572 4,072,516                         4,072,516         4,072,516   4,072,516   4,072,516             
19,726,338 437,584                            437,584            437,584       437,584       437,584                
29,852,612 28,331                               28,331         28,331         28,331         28,331                  
30,994,978 162,555                            162,555       162,555       162,555       162,555                
18,981,231 1,118,798                         1,118,798   1,118,798   1,118,798   1,118,798             
35,504,764 819,916                            819,916       819,916       819,916       819,916                
36,247,795 4,031,100                         4,031,100         4,031,100   4,031,100 4,031,100             
35,767,420 9,400,000 9,400,000   9,400,000   9,400,000   9,400,000 9,400,000 9,400,000 

4,776,185 4,776,022         101               62 4,776,022   101               62 4,776,185 4,776,185
56,494,446 19,745,471 100,101 36,648,874 23,366,275 101 33,128,070 31,619,261 4,031,100 16,067,900 21,598,408 14,176,185 21,598,408 14,176,185 20,157,883 365,201 31,195,177
176,067,385
32.0868% 99.4956% 0.5044% 99.9996% 0.0004% 17.96% 12.2700% 12.27% N/A N/A N/A

6) In the event of a second call for this 
Ordinary General Meeting, can the voting 
instructions be considered for the holding 

of the Meeting in a second call? 

4) Election of Fiscal Council 
Members

 5) Remuneration of Fiscal Council 
MembersCPF/CNPJ SHARES

1) Appreciation of the management 
accounts, examination, discussion and 

voting of the financial statements, for the 
fiscal year ended on December 31, 2020.

2) Resolution on the proposal for the 
allocation of the results for the year 

2020, with the partial use of the profit 
reserves to absorb the loss recorded in 

the year. 

3) Do you wish to request the 
installation of the Fiscal Council, 

pursuant to Article 61 of Law 6.404 / 
75?



Approve Reject Abstain Approve Reject Abstain
172.636. 7,443,525                          7,443,525                                     7,443,525       
69.339. 5,498,488                          5,498,488                                     5,498,488       
22.256. 8,656,395                          8,656,395                                     8,656,395       

5,479,187 299,992                              299,992                                        299,992                  
5,479,777 9,300                                  9,300                                             9,300                      
5,839,219 21,000                                21,000                                           21,000        
5,839,607 238,030                              238,030                                        238,030                  
5,839,762 2,402                                  2,402                                             2,402          
5,839,763 2,000                                  2,000                                             2,000                      
5,839,952 196,769                              196,769                                        196,769      
5,840,039 60,800                                60,800                                           60,800                    
5,987,158 28,200                                28,200                                           28,200                    
5,987,860 139,400                              139,400                                        139,400      
6,046,333 2,271                                  2,271                                             2,271          
6,541,137 74,874                                74,874                                           74,874                    
7,140,929 4,500                                  4,500                                             4,500                      
7,140,962 33,831                                33,831                                           33,831                    
7,418,683 118,287                              118,287                                        118,287                  
7,506,906 45,600                                45,600                                           45,600                    
7,622,472 303,481                              303,481                                        303,481                  
7,940,309 8,100                                  8,100                                             8,100          
8,360,954 16,500                                16,500                                           16,500                    
8,390,384 35,140                                35,140                                           35,140        
9,233,328 47,200                                47,200                                           47,200                    
9,299,077 123,086                              123,086                                        123,086                  
9,330,486 32,300                                32,300                                           32,300                    
9,336,255 16,200                                16,200                                           16,200                    
9,349,018 94,236                                94,236                                           94,236        
9,349,019 42,277                                42,277                                           42,277        
9,559,612 52,500                                52,500                                           52,500                    
9,620,994 44,920                                44,920                                           44,920                    
9,627,507 5,500                                  5,500                                             5,500                      

10,327,314 77,329                                77,329                                           77,329        
11,026,513 8,500                                  8,500                                             8,500          
1,107,518 14,526                                14,526                                           14,526                    

11,410,513 11,500                                11,500                                           11,500                    
11,841,066 238,248                              238,248                                        238,248                  
13,362,063 23,406                                23,406                                           23,406        
13,628,634 12,800                                12,800                                           12,800                    
14,988,221 18,400                                18,400                                           18,400                    
15,052,063 4,640                                  4,640                                             4,640          
16,878,601 1,900                                  1,900                                             1,900                      
16,947,134 1,598,426                          1,598,426                                     1,598,426              
16,947,135 214,229                              214,229                                        214,229                  
17,181,494 12,000                                12,000                                           12,000                    
19,874,518 146,500                              146,500                                        146,500                  
19,910,974 1,000                                  1,000                                             1,000          
20,622,399 16,700                                16,700                                           16,700        
24,779,909 35,500                                35,500                                           35,500                    
24,935,954 202,599                              202,599                                        202,599                  
26,066,549 21,600                                21,600                                           21,600                    
26,311,086 4,700                                  4,700                                             4,700                      
27,866,260 305,386                              305,386                                        305,386                  

278,662,610 438,347                              438,347                                        438,347                  
278,662,620 37,226                                37,226                                           37,226                    
293,226,100 1,883,639                          1,883,639                                     1,883,639              
295,719,850 28,300                                28,300                                           28,300                    
309,187,010 23,400                                23,400                                           23,400                    
312,407,470 32,600                                32,600                                           32,600                    
313,228,430 100,000                              100,000                                        100,000                  
323,299,360 70,561                                70,561                                           70,561                    
347,814,150 10,500                                10,500                                           10,500                    
355,101,320 1,500                                  1,500                                             1,500                      
356,937,180 541,000                              541,000                                        541,000                  
371,131,190 2,300                                  2,300                                             2,300                      
411,995,900 400                                      400                                                400                         
975,390,460 11,311                                11,311                                           11,311                    
975,400,820 36,945                                36,945                                           36,945                    
975,402,730 551,900                              551,900                                        551,900                  
975,406,150 1,740,602                          1,740,602                                     1,740,602              
11,188,572 4,072,516                          4,072,516                                     4,072,516              
19,726,338 437,584                              437,584                                        437,584                  
29,852,612 28,331                                28,331                                           28,331                    
30,994,978 162,555                              162,555                                        162,555                  
18,981,231 1,118,798                          1,118,798                                     1,118,798              
35,504,764 819,916                              819,916                                        819,916                  
36,247,795 4,031,100                          4,031,100                                     4,031,100              

35,767 9,400,000                          9,400,000                                     9,400,000       
4,776,185                          26,601                                           4,749,574                                     10
57,024,509 22,084,965 23,409,934 11,529,610 20,576,746 673,170 n/a
176,067,385

32.39% 48.54% 51.46% n/a n/a n/a n/a

2)  In the event of a second call for this 
Extraordinary General Meeting, can the voting 
instructions be considered for the holding of 

the Meeting in a second call? 
CPF/CNPJ SHARES

1) Approval of the granting of up to 75,000 (seventy-five thousand)
deferred shares of Linx, within the scope of the Company's Deferred Stock

Plan, to the Company's Independent Directors, in compensation for the
extraordinary work they performed under the operation contracted with

STNE Participações SA and the evaluation of the competing business
combination proposal in the period from August to November 2020.


